				Charles of the Control of the Contro
		STINFORM	144 GF PC) 173 4	BNSS
10	199	(Onder Section	Encl.	2 0 10 21 24
130/10	Dating line of M	raligara	ear 2024 FIR No 595/2	4 Date 07.70.2024
(골(메	Dayuling PS M	4	• 10 Act	Sections
100	Sections	201/1251	6) (iv) Others Acts & Sections 06 · 10 · 2024 Da	
(M	BNS Sections	201/1-21	(iv) Others Acts & Socialists	
3. (6		Date F		te 10
T	ime Period	Time From	Time 10	
0	b) Information received at P.S. Date	The second second	4 114 10 2001	: 35 hrs
	ar information received at P.S. Date	374	Time 16:35	his
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Ha		- +1. 0
4 T	Type of Information Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Dist	acon a	Written Jar KM Sauch	East from 15
5. F	Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Dist	tance from P.S.	Beat A Property	a Dest.
(Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Dist	Point 5	chool, rs. mugar	
	Darjasling			
	c) In case outside limit of his Police Static	on, then the		
	Name of the P.S.		District	
	Complainant / Informant	al Gusta		
	(a) Name Deam		na Prasad Gup	6
((b) Father's / Husberid's Name	yo mun	na rasas our	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth		(d) Nationality	
	(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue :	Place of Issi	ue
	(f) Occupation			-1
	(g) Address Gupta Handu	eare, Mal	gaha Bazah, F3. Ma	eligara, Tay seling
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
	Details of known / suspected / unknown acc (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Hyundai Y-Cun	Driver 10	senes of Vehicles!	NO-WB73F/4196
	Hrundai X. Cen	7.		
		11111		
	8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the C	complainant / Informa	ation	
	8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the C	Complainant / Informa	ation	
	8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the C	complainant / Informa	ation	
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the C Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A			
9. F	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A			
9. F	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A	Attach separate shee	t, if necessary) :	
9. F 10. T 11. Ir	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	Attach separate shee	t, if necessary) :	plaint which is
9. F 10. T 11. Ir	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A	Attach separate shee	t, if necessary) :	plaint which is
9. F 10. T 11. Ir	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	Attach separate shee	t, if necessary) :	plaint which is
9. F 10. T 11. lr 12. F	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if rec	attach separate shee	inst whitten com	plaint which is luced overleaf
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if red ction taken: Since the above report revea	attach separate shee	inst whitten com	Fig. 24 Character of the case and took
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	attach separate shee	inst whitten com	Charge red the case and took
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F 13. Ar	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if red ction taken: Since the above report revea	quired) Light Range	inst whitten com I as FIR is rephose ence(s) as mentioned at Hispoclor-in-	chargered the case and took e Station to take up
9. F 10. T 11. lr 12. F 13. Ar up	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its per contained Kaly Merigara Police Com	Chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of
9 F 10. T 11. Ir 12 F 13. Ar up im	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its per contained Kaly Merigara Police Com	Chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of
9 F 10. T 11. Ir 12 F 13. Ar up im	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its per contained Kaly Merigara Police Com	Chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F 13. Ar up in jur	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at lifem Police Com	chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of given to the Complainant /
9 F 10.T 11.Ir 12 F 13 Ar up im jur Inf	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its per contained Kaly Merigara Police Com	chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of given to the Complainant /
9 F 10.T 11.Ir 12 F 13 Ar up im jur Inf	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at item Nor-in- anally Kary Mengara Police Gliguri Police Com I to be correctly recorded and a copy	chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of given to the Complainant /
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F 13. Ar up int Inf 14. Sig of t	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any I.M. TR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if reduction taken: Since the above report reveals the investigation / directed Investigation / refused investigation / transfer risdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint formant free of cost. Inquality of the Complainant / Informant free Complainant / Informant / Inf	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its pector mentioned at its pe	charge red the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of given to the Complainant / er-in-charge, Police Station
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F 13. Ar up int Inf 14. Sig of t	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its pector mentioned at its pe	charge red the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of given to the Complainant / er-in-charge, Police Station
9. F 10. T 11. Ir 12. F 13. Ar up int Inf 14. Sig of t	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (A Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any I.M. TR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if reduction taken: Since the above report reveals the investigation / directed Investigation / refused investigation / transfer risdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint formant free of cost. Inquality of the Complainant / Informant free Complainant / Informant / Inf	quired) Residual of the second of the secon	ence(s) as mentioned at its pector mentioned at its pe	chargered the case and took e Station to take up missionerate on point of given to the Complainant /

To. The Officer In - Charge **Matigara Police Station** P.O & P.S: Matigara Dist: Darjeeling West Bengal,

DATE: 07-10-2024

SUB: F.I.R.

With due respect I BISHAL GUPTA, S/o Munna Prasad Gupta, resident of gupta hardware, matigara bazar, P.O: Matigara, P.S: Matigara, Dist: Darjeeling, 734010 - in the state of West Bengal, had an accident near WEST POINT SCHOOL on 06/10/2024 around 2 pm while coming from courtmore to matigara. While I came across near west point school a taxi car driver suddenly opened his right side front gate on the middle of the road. Due to the hit I have crashed to the adjacent metal road with my scooty. After the incident some local people immediately carried me to the hospital, and after completion of all the x-rays and CT SCAN reports I found there is a bone fracture (broken) in my knee and severe head injury in my head and scratches in my whole body. And I also like to inform you that my scooty also damaged from the front side and right side and now I am admitted to the MOHPAL HOSPITAL for my knee surgery and further medication.

DETAILS OF THE VEHICLE:

A WHITE HYUNDAI X CENT TAXI CAR BEARING REGISTRATION NUMBER WB 73 F 4196.

In this circumstance, I would like to file an FIR to inform you regarding the incident.

Your kind consideration is highly appreciated.

Received on 07.10.24 at

Your sincerely

PH NO: 89060-68922

ADRESS: GUPTA HARDWARE

Baishel Grupta

MATIGARA BAZAR P.O & P.S: MATIGARA DIST: DARJEELING

734010- WEST BENGAL

16:35 has wide GDF No 376 and started matigara PS Case No-595/24, Dt -07. No. 24, U/S. 281/125(b) of BNS. SI Ramanath Kayer will investigate the Case. 7.10.24

Inspector-in-Charge Matigara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate